SWISSDIS
Swissdis AG
Grasweg 7
CH-4911 Schwarzhäusern
Tel.: +41 62 919 44 00
Fax: +41 62 919 44 01

 ■■■■ Recommend soldering pad dimensions
Tolerance：± 0.1 mm
 ■■■■ Part Numbering System
 U  - S  0  8  0  5  YG
Color code
Package code
Product code
email: info@unilite-tech.com
U-S0805YG
Unilite Opto Technology
Unilite Opto Technology 2012/02/01 R1 2
 ■■■■ Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta = 25 ℃℃℃℃
symbol UNIT
Power  Dissipation * PD 78 mW
Continuous Forward Current * IF 30 mA
Peak Forward Current ( 1/10 Duty Cycle , 0.1ms Pulse Width ) * IFP 60 mA
Reverse  Voltage VR 5 V
Operating  Temperature  Range Topr o
C
Storage  Temperature  Range Tstg o
C
Reflow Soldering Condition Tsld
MIN. TYP. MAX
Luminous Intensity mcd IF=20mA 12.5 32 mcd
2.6
nm  Dominant Wavelength------ λd VR= 20V 569
260 ℃ for 10 sec. 2 time.
 ■■■■ Electro-Optical Characteristics Condition : IF = 20mA ,Ta = 25°C
10 µA
*  Forward Voltage------ VF IF=20mA 1.7
IR VR= 5V
PARAMETER MAX.
 －40   to ＋ 85
 －40   to ＋ 90
130 Deg.
  Peak Emission Wavelength------
573 577
1-- Viewing Angle at 50％ Iv 2θ 1/2 IF=20mA
575 nm
U-S0805YG
λp
PARAMETER---- SYMBOL
TEST
CONDITION
VALUES
UNIT
V
  Reverse Current------
VR= 20V
Unilite Opto Technology
email: info@unilite-tech.com
Unilite Opto Technology 2012/02/01 R1 3
 ■■■■ Bin  Grade  Limits   ( I F = 20 mA* ) Luminous Intensity / mcd Tolerance：± 15%
Unit
YG1 mcd
YG2 mcd
YG3 mcd
YG4 mcd
 ■■■■ Bin  Grade  Limits   ( I F = 20 mA ) Forward Voltage / V
Unit